PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Universial Form Clamp, Inc. is a Delaware corporation, not an LLC previously recorded on Reel 017586 Frame 0703. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Universal Form Clamp, Inc. was incorrectly stated to be a Delaware LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Universal Form Clamp of Chicago, Inc.	04/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Form Clamp, Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 Prospect, Suite 200	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10324293
Application Number:	10649458
Application Number:	10648935
Application Number:	10776906
Application Number:	10776907
Application Number:	29228294
Application Number:	29228297
Application Number:	11121375
Patent Number:	6854222
PCT Number:	US0427889
PCT Number:	US0428119
PCT Number:	US0504699
PCT Number:	US0504327

PATENT

REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)313-2827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032985901

Email: ptodenver@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Peter F. Weinberg

Address Line 1: 1801 California St., Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93543-1	(UNIVERSAL FORM C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Weinberg

Total Attachments: 3

source=universal corrected IP Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=universal corrected IP Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=universal corrected IP Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0566

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 28th day of April, 2006, by and between Universal Form Clamp of Chicago, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") and Universal Form Clamp, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, and other third parties, have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 2006 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase, among other things, certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing, in connection with certain transactions being consummated as of the date hereof, to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Patents and all other rights hereby conveyed.

All costs associated with assigning the Patents to Assignee shall be borne by Assignee.

This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 2006. THIS ASSIGNMENT DOES NOT, NOR SHALL IT BE DEEMED TO, SUPERSEDE, SUPPLANT, EXTINGUISH OR MERGE ANY OF THE REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES OR INDEMNITIES CONTAINED IN THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

13312467 05168513

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0567 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on their behalf by duly authorized representatives as of the above date.

Universal Form Clamp of Chicago, Inc.

Ву:____

Name: H. Eugene Laster

Title: Vice President, Finance (Treasurer)

Universal Form Clamp, Inc.

Ву:_____

Name: Veffrey D. Church Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent Ser./Issue No.

US 10/324293

US 10/649458

US 10/648935

US 10/776906

US 10/776907

US 29/228294

US 29/228297

US 11/121375

US 6,854,222

PCT/US2004/27889

PCT/US2004/28119

PCT/US2005/04699

PCT/US2005/04327

13312467 05168513

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 06/20/2006